S.A. de C.V., Asda Group Limited, Sam’s West, Inc., Sam’s East, Inc., Wal-Mart Stores East, Inc., Sam’s Property Co., Wal-Mart Property Co., Wal-Mart Real
Estate Business Trust, Sam’s Real Estate Business Trust and Wares Delaware Corporation and our finance subsidiaries, Wal-Mart Cayman (Canadian) Finance
Co., Wal-Mart Cayman (Euro) Finance Co. and Wal-Mart Cayman (Sterling) Finance Co. The information presented above relates to our operations and our
subsidiaries on a consolidated basis.

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. was incorporated in the State of Delaware on October 31, 1969.

USE OF PROCEEDS OF THE NOTES

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $518.3 million after underwriting discounts and payment of transaction
expenses, exclusive of accrued interest.

We will use these net proceeds to reduce our outstanding commercial paper debt.

S-3

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries at July 31, 2002, and as adjusted to give effect to the offering of
the notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the notes (which are deemed to include the accrued interest paid by the purchasers of
the notes) to reduce our commercial paper debt.

July 31, 2002

Actual

As Adjusted

   (in millions)
Short-term debt

Commercial paper   $ 1,453   $ 931
Long-term debt due within one year   3,031   3,031
Obligations under capital leases due within one year   155   155

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations   4,639   4,117

Long-term debt

4.375% Notes Due 2007   1,000   1,500
Other long-term debt   15,201   15,201
Long-term capital lease obligations   2,878   2,878

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations   19,079   19,579

Shareholders’ equity

Common stock ($0.10 par value; 11,000,000,000 shares authorized;
4,425,640,891 shares issued and outstanding)   443   443

Capital in excess of par value   1,426   1,426
Retained earnings   35,874   35,874
Other accumulated comprehensive income   (777)   (777)

Total shareholders’ equity   36,966   36,966

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders’ equity   $ 60,684   $ 60,662

We are permitted to issue an additional $500,000,000 of debt securities under a registration statement of which the attached prospectus and this prospectus
supplement are a part. No limit exists on our ability to register additional debt securities for sale in the future.

S-4

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries for the periods specified.

Fiscal Years Ended January 31,

Six Months Ended July 31,

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2001

2002

   (in millions)